1	File No. 22-973				
2 3 4 5	From the Comptroller, Office of the Comptroller, requesting authorization to abolish 1.0 FTE Specialist Payroll (vacant) and create 1.0 FTE Payroll Team Lead position in the				
5 6	Office of the Comptroller, by recommending adoption of the following:				
7	A RESOLUTION				
8					
9	WHEREAS, the 2022 Adopted Budget includes one Full-Time Equivalent				
10	Specialist Payroll position, which has been vacant since January of 2022; and				
11					
12	WHEREAS, in March of 2022, File No. 22-415 was adopted which, through fund				
13 14	transfer, increased the wages for position changes within the Office of the Comptroller; and				
15	WHEREAS, the Payroll Team Lead position will manage employee travel and				
16	expenses in the new financial system, which has proven to be much greater in both				
17	complexity and time required than in the previous financial/procurement systems; and				
18					
19	WHEREAS, the position of the Payroll Team Lead has duties and responsibilities				
20	that are much different from the duties of the Specialist Payroll, and should therefore be				
21	created as a new position; and				
22					
23	WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of September 6, 2022,				
24	recommended adoption of File No. 22-973 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,				
25					
26	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby				
27	authorizes and approves the following position actions for the Office of Comptroller,				
28	effective Pay Period 21, beginning October 2, 2022:				
29	Action Title Number of Pay Grade				

Action	Title	Number of Positions	Pay Grade
Abolish	Specialist Payroll	1	18 (\$44,470 - \$50,814)
Create	Payroll Team Lead	1	22 (\$50,814 - \$58,552)

srb

32 33 34 35 09/06/2022 \\Fi01wpchc\comclerk\$\Committees\2022\September\PER\Resolutions\22-973 Comptroller Abolish Payroll Spec Create Payroll Team Lead.docx